
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

R1 27 May 2025 | Evreux | DE SOISSONS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
5:51 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 400990
	 2	 60
	 3	 534644
	 4	 433028
	 5	 20
	 6	 930137
	 7	 07
	 8	 089700
	 9	 377755
	10	 06
	11	 9
	12	

LORD ASRIEL D ALME (FR)
ADLAN SENORA (FR)
RECLAIM
KINEMATICA
ASAMA (FR)
KAMAKURA ONE (FR)
TRINITY (IRE)
SUNLIKE (FR)
ALCALA (FR)
ZAUBA
MATCHASSA (FR)
FIFTH ELEMENT (IRE)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

12
6
8
3
9
11
7
2
10
1
4
5

J CLAUDIC
C LECOEUVRE
A CRASTUS
A LEMAITRE
J NICOLEAU
A MOLINS  1.5 
T BACHELOT
S BREUX
M VELON  1.5 
M Z  SAHEBJAN  2.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
A MADAMET

V DEVILLARS
MLLE S PENOT
F R MONFORT
I ENDALTSEV
A SAGOT
H MERIENNE
M MUNCH
MME N SAUVAGE
M GEISLER
A WEST
J CARAYON
G HERNON

4
4
5
4
4
4
5
5
4
4
4
4

H
H
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
IRE

--
--
53
58
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-4
	 2-�0�-1-0
	14-�1�-3-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	22-�0�-1-3
	10-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,348
$0
$5,942
$10,385
$1,913
$45,045
$0
$21,453
$6,928
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 LORD ASRIEL D ALME (FR) Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,348
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Kenila (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: V Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Hawk Power	 2:04.68		  ...... 25¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 11Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $34	 Shadirwan	 1:48.60		  ...... 13¾...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 9	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56	 $41	 Techno Beat	 2:36.70		  ...... 37¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 D Provost	 58	 $67	 Vernix	 1:40.87		  ...... 15¾......................Fontainebleau
16 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $21	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ......... 33......................Fontainebleau

2 ADLAN SENORA (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Kiss senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $15	 La Sebastiana	 2:10.57		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
10 of 16	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $11	 Speed For Fun	 2:06.56		  ......... 18......................... Compiegne

3 RECLAIM Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,942
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Dough on the go (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 R M Mulligan	 57	 $4.5	 Cousin Shay	 1:39.28		  ........ 3½..........kept on one pace in 3rd
4 of 10	 14Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 H J Horgan	 57.5	 $5	 Signor Ferrari	 2:18.94		  ........ 1¼...... no impression final furlong
6 of 13	 31Jan25	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 P Mcgettigan	 57.5	 $6	 Ranko Express	 2:16.02		  ........... 7......................no impression
4 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Loria	 1:25.62		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

4 KINEMATICA Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-1-4 Prize Money: $10,385
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kinetica (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $12	 Piemont	 1:28.42		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
3 of 17	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $15	 Shihoku	 1:55.58		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $15	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $17	 Riyak	 2:18.05		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $10	 Barbate	 2:07.44		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

5 ASAMA (FR) Trainer: A Sagot Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,913
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Awaara (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Le Coidic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 31Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 J Nicoleau	 54.5	 $7.5	 Havrianka	 2:51.10		  .......... ¾............................ Lignieres
12 of 16	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56.5	 $41	 Speed For Fun	 2:06.56		  ......... 21......................... Compiegne

6 KAMAKURA ONE (FR) Trainer: H Merienne Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-3-4 Prize Money: $45,045
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 6-0-2-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Northern ocean (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 12/12/24 (166 Days)
Owner: O Martinelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 58	 $12	 Some Skye	 2:04.80		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
0 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	10]	 P Remoue	 60	 $--	 Lost In Music	 1:38.50		  ......... 14............................ Toulouse
1 of 12	 12Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 67	 $4.3	 Meri Lilou	 4:02.58		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 16Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 70	 $6	 Atrani	 4:02.15		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 05Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	  ]	 G Meunier	 66	 $11	 Mimetique	 4:08.76		  ......... 27................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 TRINITY (IRE) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Solugazonia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Munch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $21	 Kawareth	 1:56.52		  ...... 16¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 9	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $34	 Alpage	 2:10.68		  ...... 12¾.................. ParisLongchamp

8 SUNLIKE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 2 Total: 22-0-1-3 Prize Money: $21,453
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Sunny frankel (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $21	 Presomption	 1:58.58		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $41	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $23	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 59	 $9.5	 Mana Maha	 1:42.06		  ...... 23¼............................Pornichet
10 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 B Marie	 58	 $29	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 ALCALA (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,928
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Almeria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Liberty Leaf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 08Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 60	 $7	 Pote	 2:31.66		  ......... 19..........................Strasbourg
7 of 12	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $13	 Campelo	 2:00.65		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 61	 $12	 Harry Gold	 2:16.10		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $13	 Golfeur	 1:42.90		  ........... 7............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $9	 Polyspeed	 1:53.70		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie

10 ZAUBA Trainer: A West Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Polar sea (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Sumpton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $8	 Sunny Spell	 1:51.77		  ........ 7½......................... Compiegne
6 of 12	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 58	 $21	 Panthera	 2:32.10		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

11 MATCHASSA (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Miss mary (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Twardzik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $51	 Lady Chatterley	 2:27.30		  ......... 14..............................Moulins

12 FIFTH ELEMENT (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Pure art (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Schwartz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 27 MAY 2025

R2 27 May 2025 | Evreux | M. LEURSON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR10,500
6:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 010756
	 2	 460033
	 3	 128413
	 4	 117474
	 5	 090700
	 6	 863000
	 7	 309410
	 8	 530308
	 9	 36077
	10	 896703
	11	 016085
	12	 330000

COUR DU ROI
SAMAPY (FR)
SIM CARD (FR)
DORIANELLO (FR)
HERNAN CORTES (FR)
ALYAQUT (FR)
GOLDEN BEACH
SWEEP AWAY (FR)
BONNIE ELIZABETH
NORSK (GER)
LALA LIGHT (IRE)
INCLINATION (FR)

61
59
59
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
54.5
54.5

10
3
11
1
4
12
6
8
5
7
2
9

G MEURY  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A CRASTUS
F LEFEBVRE
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
Y BARILLE
G SIAS  2.5 
M MARQUETTE  3.5 
T BACHELOT
H LEBOUC
T TRULLIER

C BOUTIN
G PANNIER
F R MONFORT
S GOUVAZE
A PEAN
M DELZANGLES
S GOUVAZE
A G BOTTI
H PANTALL
N CAULLERY
P&J BRANDT
D&P PROD’HOMME

6
6
7
5
5
4
6
5
4
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
GER
IRE
FR

--
78
61
--
67
--
67
--
--
--
--
--

	38-�6�-3-4
	19-�3�-2-4
	48-�7�-11-7
	29-�3�-3-4
	23-�2�-1-3
	13-�1�-1-2
	38-�4�-7-2
	19-�1�-2-4
	 5-�0�-0-1
	13-�2�-0-2
	16-�2�-0-0
	21-�1�-0-4

$105,706
$48,768
$108,393
$42,097
$32,243
$21,880
$60,633
$27,201
$2,120
$13,902
$28,102
$27,977

	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	12-�3�-0-3
	9-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	8-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 COUR DU ROI Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 38-6-3-4 Prize Money: $105,706
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 19-4-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Indigo river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/01/25 (117 Days)
Owner: Ant  boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $6.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:40.80		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $10	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ...... 17¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 8	 19Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $3	 Pisorno	 1:37.21		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $19	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 66.5	 $5	 Papateou	 1:13.54		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

2 SAMAPY (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 3 Total: 19-3-2-4 Prize Money: $48,768
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Annie mae mucho (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 15-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/05/24 (367 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $9.5	 Nosdargent	 1:59.73		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 59	 $29	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 A Molins	 60	 $21	 Narcos	 2:13.49		  ......... 16.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 A Molins	 59	 $21	 Loubeisien	 1:36.51		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 A Molins	 61.5	 $13	 Eaglehawk	 1:41.26		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SIM CARD (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 48-7-11-7 Prize Money: $108,393
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 25-3-8-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 8-5-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Rindiseyda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-3-3 Last Win: 15/12/24 (163 Days)
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Bourgeais	 66	 $3.8	 Riyak	 2:20.41		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
8 of 8	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 60	 $7	 Warelia	 2:20.89		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 14	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 T Courtalon	 63	 $8.5	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:16.08		  ........ 5¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 6	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 60	 $3.3	 Schwendi	 2:12.82		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
3 of 7	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 T Courtalon	 61.5	 $5.5	 Rio	 2:02.26		  ........... 3............................ Deauville

4 DORIANELLO (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 1 Total: 29-3-3-4 Prize Money: $42,097
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59 Good: 13-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 9-2-2-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Hello miss (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 04/12/24 (174 Days)
Owner: Mme S Forget

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*4	 Shyamala	 1:21.92		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 60	 $*2.6	Bougainvillier	 1:28.59		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $21	 Crew Dragon	 1:28.68		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 8	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 54.5	 $13	 Marillawood	 1:23.22		  ........... 6.............................Le Mans
4 of 13	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $12	 Woff	 1:24.86		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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5 HERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: A Pean Barrier: 4 Total: 23-2-1-3 Prize Money: $32,243
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/23 (726 Days)
Owner: Mme V Dubois/jp Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $19	 Harrison Point	 1:58.46		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $23	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $15	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 15	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $19	 Nova Hope	 1:41.41		  ...... 12¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $26	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  ........ 7½...............................Nantes

6 ALYAQUT (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 12 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $21,880
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Soft blue (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 11-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/07/24 (305 Days)
Owner: M Delzangles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $7.5	 Remama	 1:25.47		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $15	 Lepard	 1:41.98		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $*4.3	Ever Kate	 1:38.02		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $9.5	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 8¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $12	 True Value	 1:28.38		  ........... 8.........................Saint-Cloud

7 GOLDEN BEACH Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 6 Total: 38-4-7-2 Prize Money: $60,633
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 57.5 Good: 18-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mirror lake (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-0 Last Win: 04/12/24 (174 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $9.5	 Irbis	 1:30.82		  ...... 32¾......................... Compiegne
9 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $23	 Les Trois Vallees	 1:32.72		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 11	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $10	 Twin Boy	 1:29.69		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $15	 Daysaniya	 1:58.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:40.37		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet

8 SWEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-2-4 Prize Money: $27,201
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-0-0-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Lady of the waves (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/08/23 (661 Days)
Owner: Rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $*3.8	Brave Shiina	 1:57.49		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 11Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 M Eon	 64	 $7.5	 Antrim	 2:01.22		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $11	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3.8	Grand Libya	 1:37.58		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $9	 Lunala	 1:52.63		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau

9 BONNIE ELIZABETH Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,120
Jockey: M Marquette (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tiger lilly (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $15	 Darnya	 1:41.78		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
6 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55	 $5.5	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
10 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $6	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ...... 12½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 12	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $15	 Asriel	 2:07.16		  ........ 7¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 58.5	 $15	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  ........ 2¾..........................Strasbourg

10 NORSK (GER) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: $13,902
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Norwegian pride (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: L Boermans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 21Sep24	 DRE	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 Senan Macredmond	 51	 $34	 Flamingo Hollow	 1:32.30		  ........... 9.............................Dresden
6 of 8	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $21	 Charlesquint	 1:59.03		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 T Le Graet	 55.5	 $23	 Nacido	 2:38.18		  ...... 11¾......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 59	 $23	 Dreams	 2:51.58		  ......... 23.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $9	 Lili For Moms	 2:06.85		  .......... ¾......................Chateaubriant
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11 LALA LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-0-0 Prize Money: $28,102
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Developer (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/24 (176 Days)
Owner: F Blichfeldt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $12	 Edoardo	 1:53.20		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 14	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $9	 Simons King	 1:42.55		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $13	 Alcatoser	 1:49.84		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $11	 Shark Samurai	 1:39.10		  ......... 10......................Fontainebleau
5 of 9	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $9	 Roi De L’air	 1:54.79		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 INCLINATION (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-0-4 Prize Money: $27,977
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-3
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Il rizzi (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 19-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/10/23 (591 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $13	 Kimina	 2:04.60		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 15	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $13	 Irtych	 2:05.00		  ......... 12......................Fontainebleau
14 of 16	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $29	 Havana Six	 1:57.26		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $34	 Melbora	 2:04.00		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $17	 Barbate	 2:07.44		  ...... 12½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R3 27 May 2025 | Evreux | Y. ST-MARTIN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 84
	 2	 2
	 3	 6
	 4	 656
	 5	 09
	 6	 00
	 7	 9
	 8	 06
	 9	 6
	10	 0
	11	 9
	12	 7325
	13	
	14	

THINTHREAD
SEA THE MAN (IRE)
FERDINAND PREMIER (FR)
HAYA LAND (FR)
MON BLACK DU LIVET (FR)
COME ALONE (IRE)
THE BIG TICKET (FR)
LE SID (IRE)
SYRUS (FR)
NABA QUEEN (FR)
GIANETTA (GER)
BORNAWAY (IRE)
CIEL DE PARIS (FR)
LELIO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56

11
2
6
13
5
9
14
4
3
7
8
12
1
10

A POUCHIN
L CARBONI  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
P REMOUE  2.5 
J CLAUDIC
A LEMAITRE
G SIAS  1.5 
T BACHELOT
M VELON  1.5 
P BAZIRE
A CRASTUS
E CORALLO
A MADAMET
C LECOEUVRE

A FABRE
F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
A FOUASSIER
X BLANCHET
P&J BRANDT
J LEROY
G BIETOLINI
M NIGGE
N ROCH
MME A WATTEL
C FERLAND
S WATTEL
S WATTEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
G
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
G
C

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,609
$3,688
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$6,570
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 THINTHREAD Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,609
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Cristielle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I  Alsagar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $12	 Sahlan	 1:31.57		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.5	 Rosapenna	 1:38.36		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

2 SEA THE MAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,688
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sanwa (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Bischoff-lafrentz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 56	 $*3.3	Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 2½...............................Nantes

3 FERDINAND PREMIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Commute (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Billon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 58	 $19	 Marlowe	 2:08.89		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

4 HAYA LAND (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Haya of fortune (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme O Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
5 of 6	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Lady Be Good	 2:01.90		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 6	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $8.5	 Paramecium	 1:38.30		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MON BLACK DU LIVET (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu Dam: Feeling (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Guineheux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Carboni	 56	 $51	 Burn To Shine	 1:39.69		  ...... 24½.......................... Saint-Malo
9 of 11	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 58	 $29	 Sytadel	 2:35.07		  ......... 31.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 COME ALONE (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Sodashy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58	 $34	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
0 of 11	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Dark Summit	 -- --- --		  ..............................................Vichy

7 THE BIG TICKET (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Purple sensation (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ej Scherrer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 56	 $--	 Luffy	 1:37.60		  ........ 9¼.............................Le Mans

8 LE SID (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sierchik (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $17	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.10		  ...... 31½............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $26	 Sinileo	 1:43.39		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly

9 SYRUS (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al crl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Syrita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 58	 $19	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 NABA QUEEN (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Nabatea (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 14	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 55	 $26	 Sepulveda	 2:15.39		  ...... 42¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 GIANETTA (GER) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpfad (GER) Dam: Gypsy music (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme K Kuemin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  ...... 14¼.............................Le Mans

12 BORNAWAY (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,570
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Armoricaine (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $3.8	 Isneauville	 1:35.72		  ......... 17................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $6.5	 Waka Waka	 2:01.89		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $6.5	 Kalaoun	 2:02.00		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Corallo	 56.5	 $--	 I Got Rhythm	 2:33.00		  ...... 11¾....................... Lyon La Soie

13 CIEL DE PARIS (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Princess bianca (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X/ecurie Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 LELIO (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Baba yaga (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 27 May 2025 | Evreux | FREDDY HEAD CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
7:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541
	 2	
	 3	 5
	 4	 6
	 5	 705
	 6	 92
	 7	 7
	 8	 44
	 9	 7783
	10	 6462
	11	 6

GUNS AND ROSES (FR)
NAZGUL BLOU (FR)
ANADONIYA (FR)
NEAR FLY (FR)
ACHILEA CHOPE (FR)
MADAME LY (FR)
ALGINE CHOPE (FR)
WOODWOODED (FR)
DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR)
ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE)
CAPOUCHINE (FR)

59.5
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

5
7
6
11
10
1
3
9
4
2
8

P REMOUE  2.5 
A CRASTUS
MME ELLA MUNTWYLER  2.5 
M MARQUETTE  2 

M VELON  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
L BOISSEAU
G MEURY  2.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
J CLAUDIC

A FOUASSIER
R ROHNE
D ARTU
M BRASME
F GUYADER
M BOUTIN
G DUMONT
M BRASME
M BOUTIN
MISS A MURPHY
B AND BEAUNEZ

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$7,587
$0
$0
$0
$793
$2,066
$0
$2,579
$1,033
$3,744
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GUNS AND ROSES (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,587
Jockey: P Remoue (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yafta (UK) Dam: Idiosa (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: M Massard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $7.5	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $11	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $*2.9	Asenseofserenity	 1:05.39		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans

2 NAZGUL BLOU (FR) Trainer: R Rohne Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Fifth element (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Tretiakova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 ANADONIYA (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mme Ella Muntwy (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Shawshara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Artu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Hatrasna Fal	 1:17.18		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 NEAR FLY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Marquette (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Passadoble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Baumgartner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $9	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........... 8.................. Le Lion D’angers
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5 ACHILEA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $793
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Achillea (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Chopard/f Guyader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 53	 $9	 Anesidora	 1:57.09		  ........ 8½..............................Moulins
0 of 8	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 54	 $34	 No Tune	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $11	 Landscape	 1:15.90		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 MADAME LY (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,066
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Normandy dream (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $9.5	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Hatrasna Fal	 1:17.18		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 ALGINE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Dumont Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Algorab (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $51	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........ 9¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 WOODWOODED (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,579
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Penny whistle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 55	 $5.5	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  ........ 5¼.............................Le Mans
4 of 7	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $9	 Landscape	 1:15.90		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud

9 DELIRE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,033
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Siti binti (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Janssen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $4	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ......... 12.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 O Thiebaut	 56	 $13	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56	 $29	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Hatrasna Fal	 1:17.18		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

10 ASENSEOFSERENITY (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,744
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Quiet place (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lds Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 10	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*3.8	Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 10	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 900	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $8	 Sucking Diesel	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $3.8	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans
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11 CAPOUCHINE (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Black seed (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $7	 Guns And Roses	 1:05.39		  ........ 7½.............................Le Mans
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R5 27 May 2025 | Evreux | PORTE NORMANDIE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
8:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 545810
	 2	 160971
	 3	 163560
	 4	 267224
	 5	 124635
	 6	 08
	 7	 87047
	 8	 430605
	 9	 407309

LA PAMPA (USA)
FOUR FOUR FOUR (FR)
ALEKSINE (FR)
REUX (FR)
DESERT ROSE (FR)
PEONE
CHANT DU LOUP (FR)
MAMINOA (FR)
ANDANTINI (FR)

58
58
57.5
57.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
53

9
2
6
4
3
8
7
1
5

A LE LAY MARTIN  2.5 
S SAADI
A LEMAITRE
L GALLO  3.5 
A MADAMET
E FONTAINE  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
H LEBOUC
A CRASTUS

L BAUDRON
H PANTALL
TIM DONWORTH
M BOUTIN
H F DEVIN
D WINDRIF
M BOUTIN
N PAYSAN
F R MONFORT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
C
C
F
G
G
F
F

USA
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
60

	 6-�1�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-0
	14-�1�-2-3
	17-�2�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-1

$14,298
$20,198
$37,327
$49,744
$39,468
$0
$2,070
$11,033
$2,878

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-2
	5-�2�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 LA PAMPA (USA) Trainer: L Baudron Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,298
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kantharos (USA) Dam: Lindy lou (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (29 Days)
Owner: Je Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $15	 Sangre De Drago	 1:26.34		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $13	 Dyonisos	 1:08.92		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Last Man Standing	 1:27.27		  ........ 8½.............................Le Mans
1 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $11	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:18.49		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Hematite	 1:21.87		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 FOUR FOUR FOUR (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $20,198
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Helen fourment (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (19 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler/jedburgh Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $4	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ...... 19½.........................Lyon-Parilly
0 of 5	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5.5	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:24.92		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $23	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57	 $9	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers
1 of 8	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $3.8	 Stunning Angel	 1:26.87		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 ALEKSINE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: $37,327
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al andalus (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/24 (183 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $*4.5	Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 59	 $8.5	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 56	 $13	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	14]	 A Molins	 60	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $15	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 REUX (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-3-3 Prize Money: $49,744
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 2-0-0-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Restless (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 12-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (354 Days)
Owner: Mme C Janssen/ecurie Rogier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 60	 $3.8	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 8	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $11	 Eklairdegeny	 1:24.92		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 L Gallo	 59	 $--	 Moorea	 1:28.94		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $9	 Posafolie	 1:09.45		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
4 of 8	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Four Four Four	 1:26.87		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 DESERT ROSE (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $39,468
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Africa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (279 Days)
Owner: Dr S Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $6	 Docteur Safi	 1:12.57	 	 ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $4.5	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.93		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $*4.5	French Chunky	 1:09.57		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $9	 Glanworth	 1:06.72		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $13	 Dyonisos	 1:09.06		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

6 PEONE Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Fontaine (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Eqtidaar (IRE) Dam: Rathaath (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Trecco/f Dezzutto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 E Fontaine	 53.5	 $81	 Posafolie	 1:09.45		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
8 of 9	 10May25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 58	 $51	 Alem	 0:56.90		  ...... 10¾..............................Moulins

7 CHANT DU LOUP (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,070
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Imotep (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $17	 Fly Half	 1:00.25		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 7	 23Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $34	 Boujee Filly	 1:04.90		  ......... 22...............................Dieppe
11 of 12	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $26	 Fiction	 1:19.50		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
4 of 4	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Chollet	 55.5	 $67	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:40.42		  ......... 26.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 58	 $41	 Valentia Island	 1:06.69		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 MAMINOA (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,033
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Terra nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perreau/g Meyer/c Hogg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Justum	 54	 $21	 Out Of Africa	 1:46.76		  ........... 3...............................Nantes
13 of 13	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 55	 $17	 Valmacca	 1:24.15		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 56.5	 $19	 Haarlem	 1:27.17		  ...... 11½...............Senonnes-Pouance
12 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $41	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 10May25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $15	 Alem	 0:56.90		  ........ 6¼..............................Moulins

9 ANDANTINI (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,878
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Texanne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Michel Doineau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 26Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 58	 $51	 Raison D’etre	 1:02.38		  ........ 3¾..soon ridden and dropped away
7 of 11	 26Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 Kaiya Fraser	 56	 $101	Mademoiselle	 0:57.45		  ........ 4¾.............plugged on one pace
3 of 11	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $15	 Hacqueville	 1:31.15		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
0 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Moorea	 1:28.94		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $34	 Posafolie	 1:09.45		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
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R6 27 May 2025 | Evreux | B. DE ST-SEINE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 67
	 2	 05
	 3	 3458
	 4	 003
	 5	 3
	 6	 000
	 7	 7
	 8	 25
	 9	 55
	10	 8
	11	

GOT MAN (FR)
BATURHAN (FR)
ANZOR
BRASILIA
SHAMASSA (FR)
DIAMOND LINE (FR)
BONJOUR MON AMOUR (FR)
THROUGH THE FLAMES (IRE)
QUEST FOR MAGIC (FR)
POLITICIENNE (IRE)
ROBOT ROCK (FR)

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56

2
3
5
4
11
10
6
7
1
8
9

L ROUSSEL
P BAZIRE
D PROVOST
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
L PLOMMEE  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS
H JOURNIAC
A MADAMET

E D MONFORT
MME A KARKOSA
MME V HEAD
A MURPHY
F GRAFFARD
JEAN DUBOIS
MME A WATTEL
A FABRE
S WATTEL
Y BARBEROT
X BLANCHET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
G

FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$868
$7,043
$2,603
$2,603
$0
$0
$5,331
$1,260
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GOT MAN (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Sisene (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Treli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 56	 $15	 The Sheriff	 2:13.30		  ...... 12¼...............................Angers
7 of 11	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 58	 $34	 Percival	 2:19.74		  ...... 12¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 BATURHAN (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hard Spun (USA) Dam: Dearfuturehusband (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Tuono	 1:43.98		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $12	 Flash Man	 2:31.10		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers

3 ANZOR Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,043
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Angel terrace (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $5	 New Ground	 2:12.49		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Rafale Design	 2:02.29		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58	 $5.5	 Surabad	 1:58.64		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $6	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 BRASILIA Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Inner sea (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $*4.3	Real Sociedad	 2:10.74		  ...... 12¾.............................Le Mans
10 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $21	 Galene	 2:16.79		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	16]	 L Bails	 58	 $21	 Coralia	 2:28.07		  ........ 1¼...............................Angers
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5 SHAMASSA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: L Plommee (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Shamkala (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  .......... ¾.............................Le Mans

6 DIAMOND LINE (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Diamond flawless (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $41	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
0 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 57	 $81	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ......... 13.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 10	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $34	 Eleganz	 2:47.38		  ...... 42¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 BONJOUR MON AMOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Bella vento (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oj McDowell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans

8 THROUGH THE FLAMES (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,331
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Aigue marine (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S&B Mulryan/s Magnier/l Shanahan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $4	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3.3	Picobella Rosa	 2:41.82		  ........ 6½.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 QUEST FOR MAGIC (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,260
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Light quest (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tolmi Racing/nightchill Llc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 56	 $15	 Dschingis Desire	 2:46.40		  ........ 5¼............................ Argentan
5 of 11	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 A Vilchien	 56.5	 $3.8	 Sytadel	 2:35.07		  ........ 8½.................. Le Lion D’angers

10 POLITICIENNE (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Wanderina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  ...... 10¼.............................Le Mans
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11 ROBOT ROCK (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Daidahana (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Jeffroy/ec Castillon Bloodsto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R7 27 May 2025 | Evreux | T. JARNET HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 000000
	 2	 400527
	 3	 008920
	 4	 400078
	 5	 898754
	 6	 790555
	 7	 076706
	 8	 745642
	 9	 864500
	10	 600000
	11	 000958
	12	 657807
	13	 363759
	14	 770609

ENNEDI (FR)
HIGHFIELD MYSTERY (FR)
INITIALS BEBE (FR)
AMOUREUSE (FR)
MOWAEVA (FR)
TALLINSKI
JUMANO (FR)
ACHKI
MOONWALKER (FR)
OPPORTUN (FR)
RAVEN’S SPIRIT (FR)
KANDERAS
SHAMASUN (FR)
MEHANYDREAM (FR)

60
60
60
59
58
57.5
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
51.5

6
5
1
10
3
2
11
8
13
7
9
12
4
14

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G MEURY  1.5 
A CRASTUS
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
H BOUTIN
P BAZIRE
T BACHELOT
D BREUX
L BOISSEAU
D PROVOST
L BAILS  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
H LEBOUC
J CLAUDIC

B KONINCK
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
L PONTOIR
RENAUT & ADDA
M BOUTIN
MME S LANSLOTS
MME N SAUVAGE
V DEVILLARS
MLLE G GERNAY
MME C AUVRAY
MME R BOUCKHUYT
MME S LANSLOTS
MME N SAUVAGE
C BOUTIN

4
4
4
4
8
11
7
10
4
5
7
9
6
8

M
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
H
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
81
62
--
52
--
--
--
91
--
65

	13-�1�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	29-�3�-1-2
	54-�7�-3-4
	111-�7�-14-10
	34-�2�-2-4
	78-�4�-10-11
	25-�0�-1-1
	20-�0�-2-2
	39-�4�-4-3
	64-�5�-4-11
	41-�1�-4-7
	147-�8�-5-8

$9,313
$5,214
$3,652
$44,112
$140,155
$138,149
$44,938
$110,262
$10,050
$11,686
$55,516
$125,571
$39,695
$109,335

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	24-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	5-�0�-1-1
	16-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ENNEDI (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,313
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Saga heidi (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/24 (250 Days)
Owner: B De Koninck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 59	 $21	 Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ......... 27............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $34	 Elusive Glory	 1:40.03		  ...... 27½.............................Chantilly
11 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 57.5	 $15	 Fire Rebel	 1:28.93		  ...... 29½......................Fontainebleau
15 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $67	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 60	 $34	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 5¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 HIGHFIELD MYSTERY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,214
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Roccor (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Fairley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $11	 Ennedi	 1:06.00		  ...... 12¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 17	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 G Meury	 54	 $34	 Bakhilova	 1:09.72		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 G Meury	 60	 $51	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $11	 Rival Order	 1:21.23		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $7.5	 Tremblant	 1:23.67		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 INITIALS BEBE (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Hollivia (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $41	 Ci Mer	 1:43.01		  ...... 16¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $34	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ........ 8¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $67	 Southern Meteor	 1:20.48		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 55	 $13	 Time Signature	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe
12 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $41	 Ciao Pa’	 1:02.69		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

4 AMOUREUSE (FR) Trainer: Renaut & Adda Barrier: 10 Total: 29-3-1-2 Prize Money: $44,112
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Masina city (FR) J+H: 18-2-1-1 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (333 Days)
Owner: Jp Perthuis/c Fayol/p Garrigue

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $15	 Riyabovka	 1:24.91		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
12 of 15	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $17	 Saskatoon	 1:24.95		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $51	 Eternel	 1:24.31		  ...... 12½......................... Compiegne
7 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $23	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $9	 Chilli Princess	 1:20.17		  ........ 7¾...............................Angers
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5 MOWAEVA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 3 Total: 54-7-3-4 Prize Money: $140,155
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 28-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Evasive (UK) Dam: Mowaajaha (USA) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 25-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-1-2 Last Win: 15/01/25 (132 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	10]	 M Michel	 52	 $15	 Sweet As	 1:16.48		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 M Michel	 58	 $41	 Tollard Royal	 1:18.69		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 L Gallo	 57	 $13	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.25		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 56	 $7.5	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 Seb Barbier	 57	 $13	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 TALLINSKI Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 2 Total: 111-7-14-10 Prize Money: $138,149
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57.5 Good: 53-5-6-6 Track: 1-0-1-0

11yo ch ire g Fav: 3-0-1-2 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-0-1-2
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Estonia (UK) J+H: 36-3-8-4 Turf: 91-5-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 43-0-4-4 Last Win: 16/06/23 (711 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $19	 Bienne	 1:18.29		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $26	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $21	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.25		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 52	 $21	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 P Bazire	 57	 $10	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 JUMANO (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 11 Total: 34-2-2-4 Prize Money: $44,938
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 23-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ajaya (UK) Dam: Jummana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/12/22 (894 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59	 $*3.8	Laura Trezy	 1:26.93		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $7	 Grand Libya	 1:17.19		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $6.5	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $13	 Rival Order	 1:24.90		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $9.5	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 3½................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 ACHKI Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 8 Total: 78-4-10-11 Prize Money: $110,262
Jockey: D Breux WT: 55.5 Good: 38-3-3-5 Track: 2-0-0-1

10yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-2
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Dill (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-4-10-8 Soft/Heavy: 39-1-6-6 Last Win: 02/07/24 (329 Days)
Owner: F Gregoire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 55	 $17	 Grand Libya	 1:17.19		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $9	 John Style	 1:38.60		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $6.5	 Teranga	 1:25.38		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $10	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $5	 Fecamp	 1:24.03		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

9 MOONWALKER (FR) Trainer: Mlle G Gernay Barrier: 13 Total: 25-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,050
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Marmelia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gernay Th & M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $81	 Romance Marine	 1:23.96		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
4 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 53	 $7.5	 Happy Again	 1:22.65		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $5.5	 Fire Rebel	 1:24.58		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $19	 Tiger King	 1:37.59		  ...... 41½.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $41	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche

10 OPPORTUN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 7 Total: 20-0-2-2 Prize Money: $11,686
Jockey: D Provost WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Ettu (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56	 $34	 Grey Belle	 1:27.20		  ...... 27¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 11	 12Oct24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 60	 $17	 Buti	 1:28.83		  ...... 26½............................ Marseille
12 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $41	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $41	 Fecamp	 1:24.03		  ...... 32¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $41	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 RAVEN’S SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: Mme R Bouckhuyt Barrier: 9 Total: 39-4-4-3 Prize Money: $55,516
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 15-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Spirit of pearl (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-1-2 Last Win: 27/02/23 (820 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Avant-garde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	16]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $67	 Tollard Royal	 1:29.92		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
12 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $41	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 L Bails	 60	 $21	 Micoleo	 1:18.06		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 60	 $13	 Teranga	 1:25.38		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 L Bails	 58.5	 $19	 Fecamp	 1:24.03		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 KANDERAS Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 12 Total: 64-5-4-11 Prize Money: $125,571
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54.5 Good: 27-0-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (IRE) Dam: Kheshvar (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 52-5-3-10 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-1-6 Last Win: 06/05/22 (1117 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 S Balcaen	 59	 $41	 Koutsounakos	 1:01.30		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7.5	 Blue Dream	 1:05.88		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $29	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 S Balcaen	 58.5	 $26	 Fecamp	 1:24.03		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $13	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

13 SHAMASUN (FR) Trainer: Mme N Sauvage Barrier: 4 Total: 41-1-4-7 Prize Money: $39,695
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 6-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Shamahina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-0-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-4 Last Win: 29/02/24 (453 Days)
Owner: Mme N Sauvage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $*4.5	Herodion	 1:17.58		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $4.3	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........Lnk......................Fontainebleau
7 of 10	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 57	 $*3.5	John Style	 1:42.11		  ...... 13¾............................Pornichet
5 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 55	 $11	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 S Breux	 53.5	 $7.5	 Coolmeen Royal	 1:06.34		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 MEHANYDREAM (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 14 Total: 147-8-5-8 Prize Money: $109,335
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 51.5 Good: 55-1-3-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-3-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Mehany (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 115-7-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 79-6-2-6 Last Win: 23/08/24 (277 Days)
Owner: A Vergeade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 58	 $10	 Melody	 1:43.80		  ...... 26¼............................ Lignieres
10 of 13	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 N Baudet	 56.5	 $29	 October Chope	 1:41.12		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
6 of 15	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 9]	 N Baudet	 51	 $34	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.93		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 7]	 N Baudet	 53.5	 $23	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 7½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 55	 $17	 Teranga	 1:25.38		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
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R8 27 May 2025 | Evreux | DE ROYER DUPRE HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 487673
	 2	 860850
	 3	 612500
	 4	 176812
	 5	 082300
	 6	 281391
	 7	 383908
	 8	 635550
	 9	 183439
	10	 601000
	11	 007709
	12	 355500
	13	 099000
	14	 307009

KELLY KEY (FR)
THE CAT’S (FR)
ITAEWON (FR)
GIORGIANA (FR)
BOMBEY (FR)
COOLMEEN ROYAL (FR)
SIXTUS (FR)
CHUNKA WAKAN (FR)
BIENNE (FR)
MILL LANE
ANDARTIS
PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR)
BIG BOOTS
INTUITION (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
58.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
55
54.5

10
4
12
9
11
2
5
13
7
6
3
1
8
14

T TRULLIER
L ARMANCE  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
S BREUX
C BELMONT
A CRASTUS
Y BARILLE
F LEFEBVRE
G SIAS
J CLAUDIC
C GROSBOIS
D BREUX
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 

J PHELIPPON
Y BARBEROT
C BOUTIN
G PANNIER
MME S DELOBELLE
G BRAEM
D BONILLA
S GOUVAZE
S GOUVAZE
M ROSSEEL
G BRAEM
C H PLISSON
MME C DIAZ
M BOUTIN

5
4
5
5
4
6
5
4
7
4
4
4
9
4

M
G
H
M
G
G
G
H
M
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
75
--

	20-�2�-1-1
	24-�1�-1-4
	11-�2�-2-0
	25-�4�-1-2
	29-�2�-3-5
	42-�5�-4-3
	38-�0�-2-10
	17-�0�-0-2
	60-�3�-2-6
	 9-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	69-�10�-15-6
	28-�0�-4-3

$30,071
$43,029
$24,838
$48,065
$48,899
$60,611
$39,529
$5,826
$57,346
$9,130
$6,957
$3,727
$183,797
$34,775

	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-3
	9-�1�-1-1
	8-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 KELLY KEY (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,071
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Alliance d’or (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $8	 Irishkamaya	 1:23.76		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
7 of 13	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $10	 Claim The Stars	 1:18.49		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $13	 Elusive Foot	 1:25.31		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 Mr F Guy	 64.5	 $*2.9	Houbi	 1:09.67		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $17	 True Value	 1:28.38		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud

2 THE CAT’S (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: $43,029
Jockey: L Armance (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-2
Sire: Morandi Dam: Cat’s pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-3 Last Win: 21/04/23 (767 Days)
Owner: Y Lenoir / X Richard / C Tropres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $5.5	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
14 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $*4.5	Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ...... 11½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 H Journiac	 56	 $17	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 58	 $8	 Grand Angel	 1:23.99		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
12 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $12	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:22.29		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ITAEWON (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 12 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: $24,838
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Rien que pour toi (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/24 (302 Days)
Owner: M Lariviere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $4.5	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:22.20		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
2 of 9	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $*2.9	Amazon Prince	 1:19.01		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $5.5	 El Bosnia	 1:20.12		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 12	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 61	 $26	 Presomption	 1:58.58		  ...... 21¾............................ Deauville
13 of 13	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Seb Barbier	 59	 $34	 Woff	 1:24.86		  ...... 21½.............................Chantilly

4 GIORGIANA (FR) Trainer: G Pannier Barrier: 9 Total: 25-4-1-2 Prize Money: $48,065
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Mirrorblack (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 17-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/04/25 (48 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Initial

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 61	 $19	 Boomerang	 1:19.37		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $3.8	 Koutsounakos	 1:01.30		  ........... 4................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 11	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 61.5	 $6.5	 Two Two Two	 1:10.37		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 8	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $17	 Hinat	 1:17.40		  ........... 2............................ Argentan
2 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 A Molins	 63.5	 $10	 Papateou	 1:13.54		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 BOMBEY (FR) Trainer: Mme S Delobelle Barrier: 11 Total: 29-2-3-5 Prize Money: $48,899
Jockey: S Breux WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Bomba (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 27-2-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-4 Last Win: 04/04/24 (418 Days)
Owner: Stal Ditolu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $*4	 Xaarine	 1:26.36		  ........ 6½................................Nancy
2 of 14	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Lollipop Star	 1:09.94		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 S Breux	 59	 $29	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:08.08		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Breux	 58.5	 $15	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 S Breux	 59	 $15	 Papateou	 1:06.10		  ........ 9½................ Le Croise-Laroche

6 COOLMEEN ROYAL (FR) Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 2 Total: 42-5-4-3 Prize Money: $60,611
Jockey: C Belmont WT: 56.5 Good: 25-3-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Naissance royale (IRE) J+H: 10-2-2-2 Turf: 27-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/05/25 (9 Days)
Owner: K Spassof/s Braem/daussy/masanet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 57	 $*4	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 55.5	 $7	 Inviolable Spirit	 1:06.25		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 53	 $9	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 56	 $21	 Tremblant	 1:23.67		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 15	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 58	 $5.5	 Abrasso	 1:06.34		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 SIXTUS (FR) Trainer: D Bonilla Barrier: 5 Total: 38-0-2-10 Prize Money: $39,529
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Rhenania (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-1-5 Last Win: --
Owner: Ph Bellaiche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $4.5	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:08.08		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 10	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 S Legrix	 56	 $8	 Tollard Royal	 1:18.69		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $8.5	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 60	 $19	 Tremblant	 1:23.67		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 L Nomis	 55.5	 $8.5	 Woff	 1:24.86		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

8 CHUNKA WAKAN (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,826
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 56 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Cajula (IRE) J+H: 11-0-0-2 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Buzon/ecurie R E /mme B Presse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $17	 Ennedi	 1:06.00		  ........... 2................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 13	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $21	 Koutsounakos	 1:05.50		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $12	 Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Y Barille	 56	 $8	 Romance Marine	 1:23.96		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 56.5	 $34	 Elusive Foot	 1:17.75		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville

9 BIENNE (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 7 Total: 60-3-2-6 Prize Money: $57,346
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 55.5 Good: 37-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay cl fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Beaumont (FR) J+H: 37-3-1-4 Turf: 33-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-0-2 Last Win: 04/12/24 (174 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $17	 Mercurissime	 1:17.81		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 60	 $26	 Droit De Parole	 1:22.53		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $15	 Vega	 1:23.57		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 10	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 Mr F Guy	 72	 $3.8	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:24.80		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
9 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 60	 $10	 Papateou	 1:13.54		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 MILL LANE Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,130
Jockey: G Sias WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Merry vale (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/24 (363 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $26	 Tahini	 1:28.70		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 M Nobili	 56	 $15	 Rue Mia	 1:06.70		  .......... ¾...............................Dieppe
11 of 11	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Nobili	 59.5	 $8.5	 Costarmoricain	 1:03.43		  ...... 28½.............................Chantilly
14 of 14	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 B Flament	 59	 $41	 Stormygo	 1:10.35		  ...... 21½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 56	 $41	 Un Plus Une	 1:10.56		  ...... 17½................ Le Croise-Laroche
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11 ANDARTIS Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,957
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Broughtons charm (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/24 (178 Days)
Owner: K Spassof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $41	 Goguen Spaise	 1:38.24		  ...... 10½.............................Le Mans
7 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 C Belmont	 58	 $23	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59	 $11	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 58	 $26	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 14	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $15	 Papateou	 1:06.10		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 PROXIMA CENTAURI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,727
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.9	Rue Des Orteaux	 2:56.00		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $4	 Lella Desjy	 2:30.48		  ...... 12¾............................Pornichet
5 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 60	 $10	 Princesse Blonde	 2:00.91		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 12	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $26	 Empress Star	 2:19.82		  ...... 11¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $21	 Placeholder	 1:21.93		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

13 BIG BOOTS Trainer: Mme C Diaz Barrier: 8 Total: 69-10-15-6 Prize Money: $183,797
Jockey: D Breux WT: 55 Good: 43-6-10-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo br ire g Fav: 4-0-3-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Dairy herd (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-10-11-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-5-4 Last Win: 13/11/23 (561 Days)
Owner: Mme C Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $17	 Itaewon	 1:22.20		  ........ 7¾...............................Dieppe
9 of 9	 10Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $26	 Amazon Prince	 1:19.01		  ...... 17¼............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $34	 Suleyman	 1:37.57		  ...... 25¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 59	 $34	 Eternel	 1:24.31		  ...... 24½......................... Compiegne
0 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $67	 Elusive Foot	 1:25.31		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

14 INTUITION (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 14 Total: 28-0-4-3 Prize Money: $34,775
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 15-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Kisses of love (FR) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Nicolato/j Fougerouse/boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $15	 Irishkamaya	 1:24.62		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $9.5	 Tollard Royal	 1:18.69		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $23	 Elusive Foot	 1:25.31		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 15	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 L Gallo	 60	 $21	 Papateou	 1:13.54		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56	 $13	 Placeholder	 1:21.93		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
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